



\$~119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9388/2024, CM APPL.38539/2024

M/S ANHAD IMPEX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Mr. Manish
Pushkarna and Mrs. Harneet Pushkarna,
Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER TRADE AND TAXES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

11.07.2024

%

List alongwith W.P.(C) 9592/2023 on 04.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 11, 2024/r